

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr.M.P. No.447 of 2026

Rajiv Kumar Singh	...	Petitioner
Versus		
The State of Jharkhand & Another	...	Opposite Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner	: Mr. Jay Shankar Tiwary, Advocate
For the State	: Mr. Ashutosh Anand, AAG-III

Order No:-07 Dated:-22-04-2026

Heard the parties.

The learned counsel for the petitioner prays for time to remove the defects as pointed out by the stamp reporter.

The petitioner is directed to remove the defects as pointed out by the stamp reporter within four weeks, failing which, this criminal miscellaneous petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Bench.

(Anil Kumar Choudhary, J.)